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Louisiana Metrology Lab - Fee Schedule 

Mike Strain, DVM Commissioner 

5825 Florida Blvd Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70806 

Metrology Fees for 
Calibration Services 

Mass 
Echelon III 

Mass Echelon III 
Adjustment Fee 

Mass 
Echelon II 

Mass Echelon II 
Adjustment Fee 

 

(per item 
calibrated) 

(per item 
adjusted to 

MPE) 

(per item 
calibrated) 

(per item 
adjusted to MPE) 

Weights up to and 
including 10 lbs or 5 kg 

$ 7 $ 7 $ 25 $ 25 

Weights over 10 lbs or 
5 kg up to and 
including 50 lbs or 30 
kg 

$ 12 $ 12 $ 50 $ 50 

Weights over 50 lbs or 
30 kg up to and 
including 1000 lbs or 
500 kg 

$ 25 $ 25 $ 50 $ 50 

Weights over 1000 lbs 
or 500 kg up to and 
including 2500 lbs or 
1000 kg 

$ 50 $ 50 N /A N /A 

Volumetric Calibrations & Special Testing 

5 gal Test Measures 

5 gal Special J Provers 

Special Testing not listed 
 

All volumetric calibrations and special 
tests shall be performed at a rate of $40 

per hour 

MPE – Maximum Permissible Error 
 

Lab Phone: (225) 922-1379 
Lab Email: metrologylab@ldaf.state.la.us 

Hours of Operation: Mon - Fri 8 am to 4:30 pm 

mailto:metrologylab@ldaf.state.la.us

